

2424	L.D.			

ling N	10, 1	Н-	514	)
•	ling N	ling No	ling No. H-	ling No. H- 514

3STATE OF MAINE4HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES5113TH LEGISLATURE6SECOND REGULAR SESSION

7 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " $\mathcal{H}$ " to H.P. 1771, L.D. 2424, 8 Bill, "AN ACT to Add a Hemophiliac to the Committee to 9 Advise the Department of Human Services on AIDS."

Amend the bill in the first paragraph after the amending clause, in the 21st line (page 2, line 21 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "2" and inserting in its place the following: '2 3'

14 Further amend the bill in the first paragraph 15 after the amending clause, in the 21st line (page 2, 16 line 21 in L.D.) by inserting after the word 17 "community" the following: 'one of whom must be'

18 Further amend the bill in the first paragraph 19 after the amending clause, in the 21st line (page 2, 20 line 21 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "and"

Further amend the bill in the first paragraph after the amending clause, in the 5th line from the end (page 2, line 45 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Sentate" and inserting in its place the following: 'Senate'

- 26 STATEMENT OF FACT
- 27

1 2

This amendment corrects the wording of the bill to

Page 1-LR5124

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1771, L.D. 2424

5

1 ensure that the hemophiliac who is added to the 2 committee is a 3rd member of the high risk community 3 and does not replace the 2 current high risk community 4 positions on the committee.

5124032188

Reported by the Committee on Human Resources Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 3/23/88 (Filing No. H-514)

Page 2-LR5124